

Responses to clarifications regarding RFP-2014-29

Coordination of journal supplement on AIDS M&E, and expert inputs to guidelines development

Questions:

1. Can an oversee NGO or individual participate in the bidding?

Response: Yes

2. We have experience of joint partnership working on the subject of Aid sponsored by the Government in the past. However never implemented any project of UNAIDS. Can we participate?

Response: Yes

3. Is it correct to assume that there will be a total of three papers, two of which may require extensive rewriting or co-authoring and special guidance?"?

Response: There will be fifteen papers, three of which may require extensive rewriting, co-authoring and special guidance. The consultant(s) is expected to support only three with more extensive inputs and guidance, potentially re-writing and co-authoring.